(R-90~-775)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-__ 274707
ADOPTED ON NOV 2 01389

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, a Second Amendment to
the Joint Exercise of Powers Agreement between The City of San
Diego and the County of San Diego, for a Landfill Siting Study in
the Southwest Quadrant of the County to expand the scope of work
and to delete the December 31, 1989 expiration date, under the
terms and conditions set forth in the Second Amendment to the
Joint Exercise of Powers Agreement on file in the office of the

City Clerk as Document No. RR- 274757 .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not
to exceed $30,000 from CIP No. 37.254.0, New Landfill Site -
Phase I, Fund 41200, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively

for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By

Deputy City Attorney

RH:pev

11/08/89
Aud.Cert:9000459
Or .Dept:W.Mgmt.
R-90~-775
Form=r,auagr

-PAGE 1 OF 1-



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC 9000459

ORIGINATING
OEPT. NO.: 512

IHEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
Accra. | oY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT orB. | WERATION | menFequip | FACILITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANGE FUND OVERRIDED
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, thatsufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $..30,000.00

Vendor_County of San Diego

Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for Southwest County Landfill n

oy

Date__November 7 , 1989 By: (!&thﬂ/( &“&/

AUDITOR de\cowmouen's DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
accia. | cy JoB OPERATION
CINE M FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCGOUNT BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

1 30244 | 106 4279 72540 $30,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT $30,000.00
FUND OVERRIDE O

NOV 201959 @, 274757 AC.9000459

AC-361 (REV 3-86)




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on NOV.2.0.J989 ,

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
Gloria McColl
H. Wes Pratt
Ed Struiksma
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-87)

Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
O O va O
& O 0 O
g: 0 O O
0 0 O
F 0O O O
Z, O O O
78 8 &
O
0O 0o o O

MAUREEN O’CONNOR
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

HARLES G. ABDELNOUR
City/Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

By .o 0”’“—/)[“&/2(@%./ .......... , Deputy.

’

¥
Resolutig
Number {

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

-274757 NOV 201989

Adopted ...,




IR |
3

BINOY 16 PHI2: 21 a |
STy CLIRKS GFFICE
SAM BIEED, CA o

-
! ) 1
PR
: ] ) .
) I PR Ty
{ H s .
a T ! A .
oo . ERU Dot PR
+ 1 ) e +
T N Lk . -
M . ER | e
Lyt 11,
x LI N M .
- !
- 21 . . - e
. B 18 .
» ~ 4. : .
;
. . ;
A s . ]
SN ! H
[ o :
i N - e s
o PSS
> 5 ! N
H N i
‘ BRI PR : + .,
!
)
e
K Cio oo X . . . . )
N . ‘
w-iow o i



